CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING MAY 19, 2020 BY PHONE CONFRENCE

KREBS CITY HALL 5 E WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA MAY 19, 2020 TUESDAY 7:00 P.M. POSTED: MAY 15, 2020

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE APRIL 21, 2020 COUNCIL MEETING.
- 4. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE APRIL 28, 2020 SPECIAL MEETING.
- 5. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS.
- 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.
- 7. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
- 8. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
  - A. CONSIDER AND ACT TOP APPROVE A CITY WIDE CLEAN UP ON JUNE 12<sup>th</sup>-14<sup>TH</sup>, 2020. REPUBLIC SERVICES WOULD SET 4 ROLLOFFS ON THE MORNING OF JUNE 12<sup>TH</sup> AND PICK THEM UP ON THE MORNING OF JUNE 15<sup>TH</sup>. NO APPLIANCES, PAINT, OR ELECTRONICS ALLOWED. TWO CITY EMPLOYEES PER DAY WOULD WORK OVERTIME ON SATURDAY AND SUNDAY.
  - B. CONSIDER AND ACT TO RE-APPOINT DONNA LEWIS AND PAT RODGERS TO THE KREBS HOUSING AUTHORITY.
  - C. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE HIRING SPENCER NELMS FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.
  - D. DISCUSS AND ACT ON RENEWING THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH FOP FOR KREBS POLICE OFFICERS.
- 9. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR
- 10. ADJOURN TO KUA.